

「開戶總約定書(法人戶-彙整版)」修訂公告

親愛的客戶您好，

本行開戶總約定書進行部份修訂並自 113 年 10 月 1 日起開始生效。倘立約人不同意本行之修改，須於前述通知之生效日前終止與本行之帳戶往來關係及本約定書，倘立約人未於生效日期前終止，或生效日期後仍繼續與本行進行各項存款、交易或服務事項往來時，視為立約人已同意該修改之內容。本次條文修訂對照內容列示如下：

修正後條文	原條文內容
【版本：DM099 11310】 【Version DM099 11310】	【版本：DM099 11306】 【Version DM099 11306】
壹、一般約定條款 廿七、金融控股公司及其子公司資料運用條款 (五) <u>凱基</u>金融控股股份有限公司(下稱<u>凱基</u>金控)共同行銷資料保密措施(另揭露於<u>凱基</u>金控之網站)： <u>凱基</u>金融控股股份有限公司暨子公司(以下簡稱「本集團」)一向重視客戶之資料保密，為提供客戶多元化及更完善的金融產品及服務，依據「金融控股公司法」、「金融控股公司子公司間共同行銷管理辦法」、「金融控股公司及其子公司自律規範」及「個人資料保護法」及其他相關法令之規定，擬具客戶資料保密措施並依法於網頁公告。茲聲明本集團皆依下列各項原則進行蒐集、處理及運用客戶資料事宜，以保障客戶之相關權益。 10.您可以透過以下電話或電子郵件與本集團聯絡： <u>凱基</u>金融控股股份有限公司電話：(02)2763-8800，電子郵件信箱：ir@<u>kgi</u>.com。 11.<u>凱基</u>金融控股股份有限公司交互運用客戶資料之子公司名稱，另行揭露於<u>凱基</u>金控之網站。 (5) <u>KGI Financial</u> Holding Co. Ltd. ("<u>KGI Financial</u>") information security policies for joint promotion (also disclosed on the company website of <u>KGI Financial</u>): <u>KGI Financial</u> and its subsidiaries (hereinafter "The Group") always prioritize data security of our customers. In order to provide more diversified and complete financial products and services, the Group plans to promulgate all policies on the website subject to laws including the "Financial Holding Company Act", "Rules of Joint Marketing for Financial Holding Company	壹、一般約定條款 廿七、金融控股公司及其子公司資料運用條款 (五) 中華開發金融控股股份有限公司(下稱開發金控)共同行銷資料保密措施(另揭露於開發金控之網站)： 中華開發金融控股股份有限公司暨子公司(以下簡稱「本集團」)一向重視客戶之資料保密，為提供客戶多元化及更完善的金融產品及服務，依據「金融控股公司法」、「金融控股公司子公司間共同行銷管理辦法」、「金融控股公司及其子公司自律規範」及「個人資料保護法」及其他相關法令之規定，擬具客戶資料保密措施並依法於網頁公告。茲聲明本集團皆依下列各項原則進行蒐集、處理及運用客戶資料事宜，以保障客戶之相關權益。 10.您可以透過以下電話或電子郵件與本集團聯絡： 中華開發金融控股股份有限公司電話：(02)2763-8800，電子郵件信箱：ir@edibh.com。 11.中華開發金融控股股份有限公司交互運用客戶資料之子公司名稱，另行揭露於開發金控之網站。 (5) CHINA-Development Financial Holding Co. Ltd. ("CDF") information security policies for joint promotion (also disclosed on the company website of CDF): CDF and its subsidiaries (hereinafter "The Group") always prioritize data security of our customers. In order to provide more diversified and complete financial products and services, the Group plans to promulgate all policies on the website subject to laws including the "Financial Holding Company Act", "Rules of Joint

修正後條文	原條文內容
Subsidiaries”, “Self-governing Rules of Financial Holding Company and Subsidiaries”, and the “Personal Information Protection Act” and so on to announce the collecting, handling and utilization of customer information and protect related rights for the customers. j. You can contact the Group with the following information: <u>KGI Financial</u> phone number : (02)2763-8800 email : <u>ir@kgi.com</u> k. <u>KGI Financial</u> will disclose on the website in the event of disclosing the name of customer's subsidiary to utilize the information with another party.	Marketing for Financial Holding Company Subsidiaries”, “Self-governing Rules of Financial Holding Company and Subsidiaries”, and the “Personal Information Protection Act” and so on to announce the collecting, handling and utilization of customer information and protect related rights for the customers. j. You can contact the Group with the following information: CDF phone number : (02)2763-8800 email : ir@edibk.com k. CDF will disclose on the website in the event of disclosing the name of customer's subsidiary to utilize the information with another party.
壹拾陸、銀行資訊 XVI. BANK OF INFORMATION 一、申訴之管道 (一) 營業時間內得逕洽各營業單位； (二) 免付費申訴專線：0800-255-777 (三) 其他服務電話：02-2232-1296 (四) 傳真號碼：02-8668-3353 (五) 網址：https://www.KGIbank.com (「客戶留言」區) (六) 銀行電子信箱：call_center@<u>kgi.com</u> 1. Complaint Channel (1) Contact any of the business units during business hours; (2) Phone number(free):0800-255-777; (3) Phone number:02-2232-1296; (4) Fax number: 02-8668-3355; (5) Web address: https://www.KGIbank.com the (customer message board" on the Bank's website.) ; (6) email: call_center@<u>kgi.com</u> 二、企業金融網服務 (一) 銀行名稱：凱基商業銀行 (二) 客服專線：02-8023-9088、0800-255-777 (三) 傳真號碼：02-8668-3353 (四) 地址：臺北市松山區敦化北路 135 號 9-11 樓 (五) 網址：https://cnb.KGIbank.com (六) 銀行電子信箱：call_center@<u>kgi.com</u> 2. Corporate eBanking Services (1) Bank name: KGI Bank; (2) Phone number: 02-8023-9088,0800-255-777;; (3) Fax number: 02-8668-3355; (4) Address: No.135,9~11F Dunhua N.Rd.,Songshan Dist., Taipei City; (5) Web address: https://cnb.KGIbank.com; (6) email: call_center@<u>kgi.com</u>	壹拾陸、銀行資訊 XVI. BANK OF INFORMATION 一、申訴之管道 (一) 營業時間內得逕洽各營業單位； (二) 免付費申訴專線：0800-255-777 (三) 其他服務電話：02-2232-1296 (四) 傳真號碼：02-8668-3353 (五) 網址：https://www.KGIbank.com (「客戶留言」區) (六) 銀行電子信箱：call_center@kgi<u>bank.com</u> 1. Complaint Channel (1) Contact any of the business units during business hours; (2) Phone number(free):0800-255-777; (3) Phone number:02-2232-1296; (4) Fax number: 02-8668-3355; (5) Web address: https://www.KGIbank.com the (customer message board" on the Bank's website.) ; (6) email: call_center@kgi<u>bank.com</u> 二、企業金融網服務 (一) 銀行名稱：凱基商業銀行 (二) 客服專線：02-8023-9088、0800-255-777 (三) 傳真號碼：02-8668-3353 (四) 地址：臺北市松山區敦化北路 135 號 9-11 樓 (五) 網址：https://cnb.KGIbank.com (六) 銀行電子信箱：call_center@kgi<u>bank.com</u> 2. Corporate eBanking Services (1) Bank name: KGI Bank; (2) Phone number: 02-8023-9088,0800-255-777;; (3) Fax number: 02-8668-3355; (4) Address: No.135,9~11F Dunhua N.Rd.,Songshan Dist., Taipei City; (5) Web address: https://cnb.KGIbank.com; (6) email: call_center@kgi<u>bank.com</u>